## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

#### Reference

18-19408

#### Date sent

08/03/2019

### Subject

Facilities Management Information Technology (FM IT) Systems

# Details of enquiry

- 1. Does your NHS Trust use a computer assisted facilities management system?
- 2. If no, are there ongoing plans to purchase a computer assisted facilities management system in the future?
- 3. What is the name of the computer assisted facilities management system (product name) and which company is it purchased from?
- 4. Provide brief information on the process in use at the NHS Trust to manage reactive and planned maintenance work including how this is recorded and scheduled.
- 5. Value of the current contract, date of commencement and date of expiry.
- 6. Who is responsible for ensuring the computer assisted facilities management system meets the NHS Trust's requirements?

### Response Sent

- Does your NHS Trust use a computer assisted facilities management system?
- If no, are there ongoing plans to purchase a computer assisted facilities management system in the future?

  No
- 3. What is the name of the computer assisted facilities management system (product name) and which company is it purchased from? Not applicable
- 4. Provide brief information on the process in use at the NHS Trust to manage reactive and planned maintenance work including how this is recorded and scheduled. Planned preventative maintenance is provided through a framework contractor who delivers our reports on all areas of statutory and non-statutory compliance (within the built environment). For reactive service we record requests on a excel database and administer the remedial actions through our Estates office.
- 5. Value of the current contract, date of commencement and date of expiry. We don't have a contract for a CAFM
- 6. Who is responsible for ensuring the computer assisted facilities management system meets the NHS Trust's requirements? Not applicable